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Date 
Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as 
applicable) Location 

Friday, 27 August Meeting with media  Rome 

 Economic Policy Symposium of the Federal Reserve 
Bank of Kansas City, on “Macroeconomic Policy in an 
Uneven Economy” – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 31 August Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 2 September Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) – 
teleconference 

 

Friday, 3 September Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference  

 Central bank digital currency (CBDC) steering group – 
teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 7 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 9 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 10 September Eurogroup Ljubljana 

 Meeting with media Ljubljana 

Monday, 13 September G20 Finance and Central Bank Deputies  Naples 

Tuesday, 14 September G20 Finance and Central Bank Deputies  Naples 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Ms Ceyla 
Pazarbasioglu, on ongoing IMF policy dossiers 

Naples 

Wednesday, 15 September Governors meeting of the central bank digital currency 
(CBDC) high-level task force – teleconference 

 

 
Meeting with International Swaps and Derivatives 
Association (ISDA), on the safety and efficiency of 
derivatives markets – teleconference 
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Thursday, 16 September Meeting with Evercore ISI, on the euro area and global 
economy – teleconference 

 

 Meeting with Centre for Economic Policy Research 
(CEPR), on the outcome of the ECB’s strategy review  

 

Tuesday, 21 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 22 September Governing Council – teleconference  

Thursday, 23 September General Council – teleconference  

 Meeting with the European Digital Payments Industry 
Alliance (EDPIA), on retail payment developments 

ECB 

 Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference  

Friday, 24 September Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference  

Monday, 27 September International webinar on “Enhancing Digital and Global 
Infrastructures in Cross-border Payments”, organised by 
the Banca d’Italia – chairing panel on “New payment 
infrastructures”  

 

Tuesday, 28 September Executive Board ECB  
ECB Forum on Central Banking “Beyond the pandemic: 
the future of monetary policy” – chairing session on 
“Corporate indebtedness and macroeconomic stabilisation 
from a long-term perspective” 

ECB 

 Pre-recorded remarks at the Alumnus Luiss ceremony  

Wednesday, 29 September Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking “Beyond 
the pandemic: the future of monetary policy”  

Remote 
participation 

Thursday, 30 September Virtual meeting of the Euro Cyber Resilience Board for 
pan-European Financial Infrastructures (ECRB) – 
introductory remarks on “Cyber risks and the integrity of 
digital finance”  

ECB 

 


